Masoneilan®
30000 Series Varimax™
Rotary Control Valve
Specification Data
CN3002
10/04
Rotary Globe Valve
with Lo-dB Trim,

SD CN3002 - 10/04
30000 Series Varimax Rotary Control Valve 4
Numbering System
Connections
Connections and Face-to-Face
1st
3
2nd
0
3rd 4th 5th
Actuator
Type
20 Manual Actuator
30 Spring-opposed
rolling-diaphragm
Body Assembly Digits
1st 2nd
Actuator Assembly Digits
Actuator
Mounting
1 Parallel to pipeline,
valve closes on stem extension
2 Parallel to pipeline,
valve opens on stem extension
3 Perpendicular to pipeline,
valve closes on stem extension
4 Perpendicular to pipeline,
valve opens on stem extension
5 Parallel to pipeline,
valve closes on stem extension
6 Parallel to pipeline,
valve opens on stem extension
7 Perpendicular to pipeline,
valve closes on stem extension
8 Perpendicular to pipeline,
valve opens on stem extension
Trim
Type
1 Undefined
2 Metal seat IV
3 Soft seat VI
4 Lo-dB STD
Metal Seat
5 Lo-dB Hi-CAP
Metal Seat
6 Lo-dB STD
Soft Seat
7 Lo-dB Hi-CAP
Soft Seat
Design
Series
2 Rotary
Globe
+1 Standard
Globe
Body
Series
30
Standard Configuration
Rotary Globe Body
Face-to-face IEC-534-3-2
EN558-1&2
Flanged
For ANSI Class RF Flanges
150-300 600
❏ ❏
Standard Globe Body
Face-to-face IEC-534-3
EN558-1&2 (ANSI B16.10)
Flanged
For ANSI Class RF Flanges
150-300 600
❏ ❏